



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000218617/001

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Sep 5, 2023

## Basic Data

### General Information

Valid From	Sep 5, 2023
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Jun 15, 2023
Created By	CASTROP_S700
Changed On	Sep 4, 2023
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710068636576
Change Number	300006278836

### CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Basic Line Groentebouillon poeder 3,5 kg - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Basic Line Groentebouillon poeder 3,5 kg - UFS
English	CU_KN UFS VEGE BOUILL 3,5KG BUC BE NL
French_BE	Knorr Basic Line Bouillon de légumes déshydraté 3,5 kg - UFS
German_DACH	Knorr Basic Line Gemüosebouillonpulver 3,5 kg - UFS

### Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	French



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000218617/001

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Sep 5, 2023

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000251283/000/001

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Nov 18, 2022

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPw Vegetable Bouillon MSG 100000 3704 FS
English_EU	CoM: Romania

## Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/French

**Legal Denominator :** Bouillon de légumes déshydraté

### Ingredient List:

Ingrédients : Sel, exhausteurs de goût (E621, E627, E631), maltodextrine, huile de tournesol, épices (graines de fenugrec, racine de livèche, poivre, noix de muscade), jus d'oignon concentré<sup>1</sup> 0,6%, feuilles de laurier<sup>1</sup>, poireau<sup>1</sup> 0,5%, extrait de levure, oignon<sup>1</sup> 0,2%, colorant (caroténoïdes). Convient aux végétaliens.

<sup>1</sup>Ingrédients issus de l'agriculture durable.

## Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/French

### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Poids net	3,5	kg	kilogrammes e
Volume par portion	250	ml	Millilitres
"Portions/Doses/"	1400	N°.	Numéro

### Statements:

Purpose	Description
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	EVU logo, suitable for vegans
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	NO ALLERGENS TO DECLARE**



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000218617/001

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Sep 5, 2023

Purpose	Description
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	**Ce produit ne contient aucun allergène à déclaration obligatoire selon le règlement (UE) Nr. 1169/2011 (annexe II).
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	350 L
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	bain-marie stable
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Sans gluten
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Sans lactose
OTHER	EVU ID 0121
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	Verser dans l'eau bouillante et laisser mijoter 1 minute en continuant à remuer.
SHELF LIFE	À consommer de préférence avant fin :
STORAGE	À conserver au sec et à température ambiante.
NUTRITION	Valeurs nutritionnelles Pour 100 g de produit déshydraté Pour 100 ml* Énergie Matières grasses dont acides gras saturés Glucides dont sucres Fibres Protéines Sel *Pour 100 ml de bouillon.
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	DOSAGE : Produit déshydraté : 10 g 2 kg 3,5 kg Eau : 1 L 200 L 350 L

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/French

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nutriments	Pour 100 g
Énergie	627 kJ
Énergie	152 kcal
Matières grasses	2,0 g
- dont acides gras saturés	0,2 g
Glucides	16 g
- dont sucres	1,7 g
Fibres	0,7 g
Protéines	19 g
Sel	62,7 g



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000218617/001

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Sep 5, 2023

## On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Nutriments	Pour 101 g [ 100 ml ]
Énergie	< 17 kJ
Énergie	< 4 kcal
Matières grasses	< 0,5 g
- dont acides gras saturés	< 0,1 g
Glucides	< 0,5 g
- dont sucres	< 0,5 g
Fibres	< 0,5 g
Protéines	< 0,5 g
Sel	0,63 g

## Pour - 100 g (As Sold)

### Statements :

Produit tel que vendu

## Pour - 101 g (As Prepared)

### Statements :

Produit préparé selon les instructions de préparation

**End of CUC Product Information Record      200000251283/000/001**



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000218617/001

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Sep 5, 2023

## Combination pack data

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPw Vegetable Bouillon MSG 100000 3704 FS



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000218617/001

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Sep 5, 2023

## Basic Data

### General Information

Valid From	Sep 5, 2023
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Jun 15, 2023
Created By	CASTROP_S700
Changed On	Sep 4, 2023
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710068636576
Change Number	300006278836

### CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Basic Line Groentebouillon poeder 3,5 kg - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Basic Line Groentebouillon poeder 3,5 kg - UFS
English	CU_KN UFS VEGE BOUILL 3,5KG BUC BE NL
French_BE	Knorr Basic Line Bouillon de légumes déshydraté 3,5 kg - UFS
German_DACH	Knorr Basic Line Gemüosebouillonpulver 3,5 kg - UFS

### Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	Dutch



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000218617/001

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Sep 5, 2023

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000251283/000/001

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Nov 18, 2022

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPw Vegetable Bouillon MSG 100000 3704 FS
English_EU	CoM: Romania

### Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/Dutch

**Legal Denominator :** Groentebouillon poeder

#### Ingredient List:

Ingrediënten: Zout, smaakversterkers (E621, E627, E631), maltodextrine, zonnebloemolie, specerijen (fenegriekzaad, lavaswortel, peper, nootmuskaat), geconcentreerd uisap<sup>1</sup> 0,6%, laurierblad<sup>1</sup>, prei<sup>1</sup> 0,5%, gistextract, ui<sup>1</sup> 0,2%, kleurstof (carotenen). Geschikt voor veganisten.  
<sup>1</sup>Duurzaam geteelde ingrediënten.

### Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/Dutch

#### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Nettogewicht	3,5	kg	kg e
Volume per portie/portie	250	ml	ml
Porties/Dosissen/toepassingen	1400	Aan	Aantal

#### Statements:

Purpose	Description
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	NO ALLERGENS TO DECLARE**
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	**In de receptuur worden geen wettelijk verplicht te declareren allergenen gebruikt, volgens Verordening (EU) Nr. 1169/2011 (Bijlage II).
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	350 L



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000218617/001

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Sep 5, 2023

Purpose	Description
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Bain-marie stabiel
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Glutenvrij
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Lactosevrij
OTHER	EVU ID 0121
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	Meng in kokend water en al roerend 1 minuut laten doorkoken.
SHELF LIFE	Ten minste houdbaar tot einde:
STORAGE	Droog en bij kamertemperatuur bewaren.
NUTRITION	Voedingswaarden Per 100 g droog product Per 100 ml* *Per 100 ml bouillon.
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	DOSERING: Poeder: 10 g 2 kg 3,5 kg Water: 1 L 200 L 350 L

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/Dutch

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Voedingsstoffen	Per 100 g
Energie	627 kJ
Energie Kcal	152 kcal
Vetten	2,0 g
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	0,2 g
Koolhydraten	16 g
waarvan suikers	1,7 g
Vezels	0,7 g
Eiwitten	19 g
Zout	62,7 g

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Voedingsstoffen	Per 101 g [ 100 ml ]
Energie	< 17 kJ
Energie Kcal	< 4 kcal
Vetten	< 0,5 g
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	< 0,1 g
Koolhydraten	< 0,5 g





# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000218617/001

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Sep 5, 2023

waarvan suikers	< 0,5 g
Vezels	< 0,5 g
Eiwitten	< 0,5 g
Zout	0,63 g

## Per - 100 g (As Sold)

### Statements :

Product zoals verkocht

## Per - 101 g (As Prepared)

### Statements :

Bereid product zoals in de bereidingsinstructie

**End of CUC Product Information Record      200000251283/000/001**



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000218617/001

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Sep 5, 2023

## Combination pack data

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPw Vegetable Bouillon MSG 100000 3704 FS



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000218617/001

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Sep 5, 2023

## Basic Data

### General Information

Valid From	Sep 5, 2023
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Jun 15, 2023
Created By	CASTROP_S700
Changed On	Sep 4, 2023
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710068636576
Change Number	300006278836

### CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Basic Line Groentebouillon poeder 3,5 kg - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Basic Line Groentebouillon poeder 3,5 kg - UFS
English	CU_KN UFS VEGE BOUILL 3,5KG BUC BE NL
French_BE	Knorr Basic Line Bouillon de légumes déshydraté 3,5 kg - UFS
German_DACH	Knorr Basic Line Gemüosebouillonpulver 3,5 kg - UFS

### Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	German_DACH



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000218617/001

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Sep 5, 2023

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000251283/000/001

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Nov 18, 2022

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPw Vegetable Bouillon MSG 100000 3704 FS
English_EU	CoM: Romania

### Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/German\_DACH

**Legal Denominator :** Gemüsebouillonpulver

#### Ingredient List:

Zutaten: Salz, Geschmacksverstärker (E621, E627, E631), Maltodextrin, Sonnenblumenöl, Gewürze (Bockshornkleesamen, Liebstöckelwurzel, Pfeffer, Muskatnuss), konzentrierter Zwiebelsaft<sup>1</sup> 0,6%, Lorbeerblatt<sup>1</sup>, Lauch<sup>1</sup> 0,5%, Hefeextrakt, Zwiebel<sup>1</sup> 0,2%, Farbstoff (Carotinoide). Für Veganer geeignet.  
<sup>1</sup>Nachhaltig angebaute Zutaten.

### Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/German\_DACH

#### Statements:

Purpose	Description
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	NO ALLERGENS TO DECLARE**
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	**In der Rezeptur werden keine gesetzlich zu deklarierenden Allergene verwendet, gemäß der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 1169/2011 (Anlage II).
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	350 L
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Bain-marie stabil
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Glutenfrei
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Laktosefrei
OTHER	EVU ID 0121
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000218617/001

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Sep 5, 2023

Purpose	Description
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	In kochendes Wasser einrühren und unter Rühren 1 Minute lang kochen lassen.
SHELF LIFE	Mindestens haltbar bis Ende:
STORAGE	Trocken und bei Zimmertemperatur aufbewahren.
NUTRITION	Nährwerte Pro 100 g Trockenprodukt Pro 100 ml* *Pro 100 ml Bouillon.
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	DOSIERUNG: Pulver: 10 g 2 kg 3,5 kg Wasser: 1 L 200 L 350 L

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/German\_DACH

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nährwertinformation	Pro 100 g
Energie	627 kJ
Energie	152 kcal
Fett	2,0 g
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	0,2 g
Kohlenhydrate	16 g
davon Zucker	1,7 g
Ballaststoffe	0,7 g
Eiweiß	19 g
Salz	62,7 g

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Nährwertinformation	Pro 101 g [ 100 ml ]
Energie	< 17 kJ
Energie	< 4 kcal
Fett	< 0,5 g
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	< 0,1 g
Kohlenhydrate	< 0,5 g
davon Zucker	< 0,5 g
Ballaststoffe	< 0,5 g
Eiweiß	< 0,5 g
Salz	0,63 g



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000218617/001

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Sep 5, 2023

## Pro - 100 g (As Sold)

### Statements :

Produkt wie verkauft

## Pro - 101 g (As Prepared)

### Statements :

zubereitetes Produkt gemäß Zubereitungsanleitung

**End of CUC Product Information Record**

**200000251283/000/001**



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000218617/001

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Sep 5, 2023

## Combination pack data

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPw Vegetable Bouillon MSG 100000 3704 FS